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EN | TECHNICAL DATA

Model LMO 50-270

Reference code 36504

Number of cylinders 4

Number of stages 1

Motorpower [Hp/kW] 2.0 / 1.5

Power supply parameters 230 V / 50 Hz / 1 Ph

Air tank [l] 50

Pressure switch range [bar] 6 [on] - 8 [off]

Air intake capacity [l/min] 256

Weight [kg] 55

Dimensions (LxWxH) [mm] 785 x 355 x 660

NL | TECHNISCHE DATA

Model LMO 50-270

Artikelnummer 36504

Aantal cilinders 4

Aantal trappen 1

Motorvermogen [pk / kW] 2.0 / 1.5

Stroomvoorziening 230 V / 50 Hz / 1 Ph

Persluchtketel inhoud [l] 50

Drukschakelaar instelling [bar] 6 (inschakelen])
8 (uitschakelen)

Capaciteit [l/min] 256

Gewicht [kg] 55

Afmetingen (LxBxH) [mm] 785 x 355 x 660

FR | DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

Modèle LMO 50-270

Code de référence 36504

Cylindres 4

Étages 1

Puissance moteur [CV/kW] 2.0 / 1.5

Tension 230 V / 50 Hz / 1 Ph

Capacité de la Cuve [l] 50

Réglage du pressostat [bar]
6 (Pression de service) 
8 (pression maximale)

Débit d’air aspiré [l/min] 256

Poids [kg] 55

Dimensions (LxLxH) [mm] 785 x 355 x 660

PL | DANE TECHNICZNE

Model LMO 50-270

Numer katalogowy 36504

4

1

Moc silnika [KM/kW] 2.0 / 1.5

Parametry zasilania 230 V / 50 Hz / 1 Ph

50

6 (uruchomienie)

256

Waga [kg] 55

[mm] 785 x 355 x 660

DE | TECHNISCHE DATEN

Model LMO 50-270

Artikelnummer 36504

Zylinder 4

Anzahl der Stufen 1

Motorleistung [PS/kW] 2.0 / 1.5

Stromspannung 230 V / 50 Hz / 1 Ph

Kesselinhalt [L] 50

Druckschaltereinstellung [bar]
6 (einschalten)
8 (ausschalten)

Ansaugleistung [L/Min] 256

Gewicht [Kg] 55

Maße (LxWxH) [mm] 785 x 355 x 660

LMO 50-270

36504

4

1

2.0 / 1.5

230 V / 50 Hz / 1 Ph
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EN Instruction manual for owner’s use 
(Translation of the original instructions)

Before using the compressor, read the instructions for use carefully and 
comply with the following safety precautions. Consult this handbook if 
you have any doubts regarding functioning.

Preserve all the documentation so that anyone who uses the compressor 
can consult this beforehand.

1. SAFETY RULES

THINGS TO DO

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
2

• 

• 
• 
• 

THINGS NOT TO DO

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

THINGS YOU SHOULD KNOW

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

2. ASSEMBLY

FITTING THE WHEELS

FITTING THE RUBBER FOOT 

FITTING THE TRANSPORT HANDLE 

FITTING THE AIR INLET FILTER

1 10

2 11

3 12
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3. START-UP AND USE

• 

• 

• 
• 



10EN Instruction manual for owner’s use 
(Translation of the original instructions)

8. POSSIBLE FAULTS AND RELATED PERMITTED REMEDIES

FAULT CAUSE REMEDY

Any other type of operation must be carried out by authorized Service 
Centers, requesting original parts. Tampering with the machine may im-
pair its safety and in any case make the warranty null and void.

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

4. CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

WARNING!

Pull the power plug before doing any cleaning and maintenance work on 
the appliance.

WARNING!

Wait until the compressor has completely cooled down. Risk of burns! 

WARNING!

Always depressurize the tank before carrying out any cleaning and ma-
intenance work.

WARNING!

If the water that condenses is not drained, it may corrode the receiver, 
reducing its capacity and impairing safety.

As it is a contaminating product, condensate must be DISPOSED of in 
accordance with laws on protection of the environment and current le-
gislation.

5. STORAGE

6. DISPOSAL

7. WARRANTY AND REPAIR



11FR Notice d’utilisation 
(Traduction des instructions originales)

Avant d’utiliser le compresseur, lire attentivement la notice d’utilisation et
respecter les précautions de sécurité suivantes.  Consulter le manuel en 
cas de doutes sur le fonctionnement de l’appareil.

compresseur puisse la consulter avant d’utiliser l’appareil.

1. NORMES DE SECURITE

A FAIRE

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

A NE PAS FAIRE

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

A SAVOIR

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

2. ASSEMBLAGE

MONTAGE DES ROUES

MONTAGE DU PIED D’APPUI 

MONTAGE DE LA POIGNÉE DE TRANSPORT 

MONTAGE DU FILTRE D’ENTRÉE D’AIR 
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12FR Notice d’utilisation 
(Traduction des instructions originales)

5. ENTREPOSER

6. ÉLIMINATION DES DÉCHETS

7. GARANTIE ET RÉPARATION

8. POSSIBLES ANOMALIES ET SOLUTIONS.

ANOMALIE CAUSE SOLUTION

Toute intervention doit être exécutée par les services après-vente agréés, 
en utilisant des pièces détachées d’origine. Toute altération de l’appareil 
peut en compromettre la sécurité et annulera de toute façon la garantie.

3. START-UP AND USE

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

4. NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

ATTENTION!

Avant chaque opération de nettoyage et de maintenance, veiller à débran-
cher la prise du compresseur de la prise secteur.

ATTENTION!

Avant de procéder à une opération quelconque, attendre le refroidisse-
ment complet du compresseur ! Risque de brûlure !

ATTENTION!

Avant toute opération de nettoyage et de maintenance, vider entièrement 
l’air restant dans la cuve.

ATTENTION!

Si elle n’est pas évacuée, l’eau de condensation peut corroder le réservoir, 
en limitant sa capacité et en compromettant sa sécurité.

S’agissant d’un produit polluant, l’eau de condensation doit être traitéet 
évacuée dans le respect de l’environnement et des lois en vigueur en la 
matière.



13DE Betriebsanleitung 
(Übersetzung der Originalanleitung)

Vor der Inbetriebnahme müssen die Bedienungsanleitungen aufmerksam 
durchgelesen, und die nachstehenden Hinweise strikt befolgt werden. 
Schlagen Sie in Zweifelsfällen bezüglich des Betriebs in diesem Hand-
buch nach.

Bewahren Sie die gesamte Dokumentation so auf, dass jeder, der den
Kompressor benutzt, jederzeit darin nachschlagen kann.

1. SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

AUF JEDEN FALL

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

AUF KEINEN FALL

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

WAS SIE UNBEDINGT WISSEN SOLLTEN

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

2. MONTAGE

MONTAGE DER RÄDER

MONTAGE DES STANDFUSSES 

MONTAGE DES TRANSPORTGRIFFES 

MONTAGE DER LUFTFILTER

1 10
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DE Betriebsanleitung 
(Übersetzung der Originalanleitung)

5. LAGERUNG

6. ENTSORGUNG

7. GARANTIE UND SUPPORT

8. MÖGLICHE STÖRUNGEN UND ENTSPRECHENDE ABHILFEMASSNAHMEN

STÖRUNG URSACHE MASSNAHME

Alle übrigen Maßnahmen müssen von berechtigten Kundendienstzent-
ren sowie unter Verwendung von Originalersatzteilen ausgeführt werden. 
Durch einen Eingriff in die Maschine kann die Sicherheit beeinträchtigt 
werden, und die entsprechende Garantie verliert in jedem Fall ihre Gül-
tigkeit.

3. ANLASSEN UND GEBRAUCH

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

4. REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG

ACHTUNG!

Ziehen Sie vor allen Reinigungs- und Wartungsarbeiten den Netzstecker.

ACHTUNG!

Warten Sie bis der Verdichter vollständig abgekühlt ist! Verbrennungs-
gefahr! 

ACHTUNG!

Vor allen Reinigungs- und Wartungsarbeiten ist der Kessel drucklos zu 
machen.

ACHTUNG!

Wenn das Kondenswasser nicht entleert wird, kann der Tank korrodieren. 
Dadurch wird sein Fassungsvermögen eingeschränkt und die Sicherheit 
beeinträchtigt.

Die ENTSORGUNG des Kondenswassers muss gemäß den geltenden Um-
weltschutzvorschriften und Gesetzen erfolgen, da es sich um ein umwelt-
schädliches Produkt handelt.



NL Gebruiksaanwijzing 
(Vertaling van de originele instructies)

Lees de gebruiksaanwijzingen vóór gebruik aandachtig door en neem de 
volgende waarschuwingen in acht. Raadpleeg deze handleiding in geval 
van twijfels over de werking.

Bewaar alle documentatie zodat iedereen die de compressor gebruikt, 
deze documentatie van te voren kan raadplegen.

1. VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

WAAR U OP MOET LETTEN

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

WAT U NIET MAG DOEN

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

WAT U MOET WETEN

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

2. MONTAGE

MONTAGE VAN DE WIELEN

MONTAGE VAN HET STEUNVOETJE 

MONTAGE VAN DE TRANSPORTGREEP 

LUCHTINLAATFILTER

1 10

2 11

3 Wiel 12
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3. STARTEN EN GEBRUIK

• 

• 

• 
• 



NL Gebruiksaanwijzing 
(Vertaling van de originele instructies)

7. GARANTIE EN REPARATIE

8. MOGELIJKE STORINGEN EN OPLOSSINGEN

STORING OORZAAK REMEDIE

Alle overige werkzaamheden moeten door de erkende Servicecentra 
worden uitgevoerd, waarbij originele onderdelen gebruikt moeten worden. 
Zelfstandig de machine proberen te repareren kan de veiligheid in gevaar 
brengen en maakt de garantie ongeldig.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

4. CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

LET OP!

Trek vóór alle schoonmaak- en onderhoudswerkzaamheid de netstekker 
uit het stopcontact.

LET OP!

Wacht tot de compressor helemaal is afgekoeld! Gevaar om brandwonden 
op te lopen! 

LET OP!

Vóór alle schoonmaak- en onderhoudswerkzaamheden dient de ketel 
drukloos te worden gemaakt.

LET OP!

Condenswater dat niet wordt afgetapt kan de tank laten roesten, waardoor 
de inhoud afneemt en de veiligheid in gevaar komt.

De VERWERKING van het condenswater moet gebeuren met respect voor 
het milieu en overeenkomstig de geldende wettelijke voorschriften, aan-
gezien het om een vervuilend product gaat.

5. OPBERGEN

6. AFVALBEHEER
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-
-

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

CZEGO 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
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• 

• 
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6. USUWANIE ODPADÓW

7. GWARANCJA I NAPRAWA

USTERKA POWÓD INTERWENCJA

-

-

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

4. CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA

UWAGA!

-

UWAGA!

-
rzenia! 

UWAGA!

ze zbiornika.

UWAGA!

eksplozji zbiornika.

-

5. PRZECHOWYWANIE
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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